DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - VILLAGE OF WESTFIELD

ELECTRIC RATES (Effective 12/17/24)

Rate Schedule summary — Detailed Schedule Available Upon Request
*ALL CLASSES ARE SUBJECT TO PURCHASE POWER ADJUSTMENT (PPA)

*RESIDENTIAL

Customer Charge \$ 4.09/month Energy (per Kwh) \$.05045

*COMMERCIAL - All Non Residential Services

Small Commercial – Less than 3,500 Kwh/month

Customer Charge \$ 3.41/month Energy (per Kwh) \$.04932

Large Commercial – Over 3,500 Kwh with a Demand Charge

Customer Charge \$ 0.00 Peak Demand (per KW) \$ 5.11 Energy (per Kwh) \$.04030

*INDUSTRIAL - Demand over 75 KW, Distribution Demand and Energy Charges Apply.

Customer Charge \$ 0.00
Peak Dist. Demand (per KW) \$ 5.45
Energy (per Kwh) \$.02780

AS OF 3/2020 Electric and Water/Sewer are billed monthly on one bill when possible.

Dates detailed below

AREA LIGHTING (Security light)

Monthly Charge (PPA additional)

\$ 8.3448 - 175 Watt Luminaire

\$14.3852 – 400 Watt Luminaire \$15.4488 – 400 Watt Flood \$26.4797-1000 Watt Flood

m

WATER and SEWER RATES

m

All Customers Will Incur Minimum Charges until Meter is Removed

WATER RATES (Effective 7/14 billing)

Customer Charge + First 2M(thousand)Gallons

All customers are billed a minimum of 2M gallons

Meter Size	<u>Village</u>	Town
5/8"	\$ 23.40	\$ 33.10
1"	40.90	58.10
1 1/2"	68.40	101.60
2"	163.40	244.10
3"	315.80	471.60
4"	510.90	730.60

BILLING DATES Electric and Water/Sewer

 $\begin{array}{ll} \mbox{All Town Customers} & 15^{th} - due \ 9^{th} \\ \mbox{All Village Customers} & 30^{th} - due \ 23^{rd} \end{array}$

Usage Charge - Monthly min of 2M (V-\$9.40, T-\$14.10) included above

Range-(per Thousand)	Village	Town
1M-60M gallons	\$4.70	\$ 7.05
61M gallons and over	3.70	5.55

Turn On Fees

Transfer - \$10.00 Install Meter - \$35.00 Remove Meter - N/C

SEWER RATES - Village and Town rate (effective 7/18/11)

Customer Charge - \$7.50

Usage Charge – Monthly minimum of 2M gallons billed(\$16.50) @ \$4.50/M gallons